

Town of Beacon Falls Planning & Zoning Commission C/O Town Clerk, Leonard Greene 10 Maple Ave Beacon Falls, CT 06403

LEGAL NOTICE

The Beacon Falls Planning and Zoning Commission will be holding a public hearing regarding a Proposed Special Exception Application for Town of Beacon Falls Community Center, 35 Wolfe Avenue on Thursday, July 20, 2023, at 7:00 PM. Application, plans, and files are available for review at the Land Use Office, 10 Maple Avenue, Beacon Falls, CT. Lauren Fennell, Sub-Clerk, Planning and Zoning Commission, Town of Beacon Falls.

Dated at Beacon Falls, Connecticut this 6th day of July 2023. Published (2X) in Republican-American on Friday, July 8, 2023, and Friday, July 14, 2023.